



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**86 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2276 OF 2024**

SHAIKH ABDUL RASHID ABDUL KADIR AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

**AND**

**87 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3322 OF 2024**

DNYANESHWAR JANARDHAN CHAMUTE AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

**AND**

**89 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4856 OF 2024**

MILIND BHASKAR DESHMUKH AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

**AND**

**90 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 248 OF 2025**

GANESH TRIMBAK SARAF AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

**AND**

**91 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 125 OF 2025**

ARUN SHIVAJIRAO PATIL AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

....

APP for Respondent-State : Mr. A.M. Phule, Mr. A.R. Kale, Mr. A.D.  
Wange, Mr. G.A. Kulkarni, Mr. V.K. Kotecha

....

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &  
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

**Dated : 21<sup>st</sup> March 2025**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Await Service.
2. Stand over to 02.05.2025.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

**[ SANJAY A. DESHMUKH ]  
JUDGE**

**[ SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI ]  
JUDGE**

asd