



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

30 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3905 OF 2023

Altaf Aziz Shaikh and others
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra and another

.....

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATED : 25th JULY, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statements, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
30 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3905 OF 2023 31 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4131 OF 2023 32 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4588 OF 2023 35 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 622 OF 2024 36 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 704 OF 2024 37 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 873 OF 2024 38 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1157 OF 2024 39 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1170 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2292 OF 2025 40 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1180 OF 2024 41 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1881 OF 2024 42 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2000 OF 2024 43 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2012 OF 2024 45 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2140 OF 2024 46 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2168 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 377 OF 2024. 47 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2304 OF 2024 48 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2365 OF 2024	22.08.2025

49 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2484 OF 2024 50 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2490 OF 2024 51 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2546 OF 2024 52 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2577 OF 2024 53 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2578 OF 2024 54 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2865 OF 2024 55 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2905 OF 2024 56 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2953 OF 2024 57 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2988 OF 2024 58 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2992 OF 2024 59 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3101 OF 2024 60 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3169 OF 2024	22.08.2025
61 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3322 OF 2024 62 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3360 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1915 OF 2024 63 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3366 OF 2024 64 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3494 OF 2024 65 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4090 OF 2024 66 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4257 OF 2024 67 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4325 OF 2024 68 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4336 OF 2024 69 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4352 OF 2024 70 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4389 OF 2024 71 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4477 OF 2024 72 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4564 OF 2024 73 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4655 OF 2024 74 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4686 OF 2024 75 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4747 OF 2024 76 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4891 OF 2024 77 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4915 OF 2024 78 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 50 OF 2025 79 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1167 OF 2025 80 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1000 OF 2021 81 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1279 OF 2021 82 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1087 OF 2022 83 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1327 OF 2022 84 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1362 OF 2022 85 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1521 OF 2022	25.08.2025
86 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1542 OF 2022 87 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 416 OF 2023 88 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 497 OF 2023 89 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 521 OF 2023 90 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 564 OF 2023	26.08.2025

91 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 569 OF 2023 92 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 657 OF 2023 93 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 724 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 573 OF 2024 94 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 894 OF 2024 95 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1128 OF 2024 96 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1149 OF 2024 97 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1296 OF 2024 98 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1483 OF 2024 99 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1661 OF 2024 100 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1819 OF 2024 101 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 125 OF 2025	26.08.2025
--	------------

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

rlj/