



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

25 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1080 OF 2025

AASIF KHAN HABIB KHAN AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 26th AUGUST, 2025.

ORDER :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
25 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1080 OF 2025 28 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3615 OF 2023 30 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2200 OF 2024 31 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2207 OF 2024 35 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3088 OF 2024 36 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3108 OF 2024 37 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3136 OF 2024 38 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3145 OF 2024 39 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3146 OF 2024 40 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3245 OF 2024 41 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3318 OF 2024 42 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3402 OF 2024 43 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3479 OF 2024 44 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3500 OF 2024 45 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3531 OF 2024 46 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3600 OF 2024 47 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3609 OF 2024 48 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3627 OF 2024 49 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3754 OF 2024	25.09.2025
50 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3797 OF 2024	26.09.2025

51 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3802 OF 2024 52 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3843 OF 2024 53 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3882 OF 2024 54 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3935 OF 2024 55 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3963 OF 2024 56 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4014 OF 2024 57 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4017 OF 2024 58 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4025 OF 2024 59 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4052 OF 2024 60 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4156 OF 2024 61 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4178 OF 2024 62 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4201 OF 2024 63 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4205 OF 2024 64 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4219 OF 2024 65 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4222 OF 2024 66 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4260 OF 2024 67 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4287 OF 2024 68 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4308 OF 2024 69 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4329 OF 2024 70 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4332 OF 2024 71 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4419 OF 2024 72 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4442 OF 2024 73 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4526 OF 2024 74 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4540 OF 2024	26.09.2025
75 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1437 OF 2025 76 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1791 OF 2025 77 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2163 OF 2025 78 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1542 OF 2022 79 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 416 OF 2023 80 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 497 OF 2023 81 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 521 OF 2023 82 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 564 OF 2023 83 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 569 OF 2023 84 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 657 OF 2023 85 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1146 OF 2023 86 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 894 OF 2024 87 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1128 OF 2024 88 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1149 OF 2024 89 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1296 OF 2024 90 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1661 OF 2024 91 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1819 OF 2024 92 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 125 OF 2025 93 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 575 OF 2025	29.09.2025

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR]

JUDGE

asb/AUG25

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]

JUDGE