

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

976 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 125 OF 2025

ARUN SHIVAJIRAO PATIL AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, APP for Respondent-State

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATED : 27/11/2025.

P. C. :

1. None for the petitioners even at second call.
2. Stand over to 08/01/2026.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)